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Simulation games with villages: 
(Grace Villampor, PhD student)( p )

Oil palm 
preference 
controversial



FALLOW Model as a tool to assess the ecological 
d i l i t f li ti fand economical impact of application of a 

development strategy in a rural area

Initial landcover map 
in landscape A

Future landcover map 
in landscape Ain landscape A in landscape A

DEVELOPMENT 
STRATEGIESSTRATEGIES

• What consequence on C stock (ecological impact)?q ( g p )
• What consequence on income (economical impact)?



Input maps: Biophysics:p p
• Initial 
landcover

p y
•AGB
•Yield etc

SAU team 
(Andree cs)

Carbon team 
(Ibu Yayuk cs)landcover

•Soil map, etc
Yield etc( )

Social economic:
•Return toReturn to 
land/labor
•Demographic etc•Demographic etc

Sosec team 
(El k )(Elok cs)



 
TRIPA (year 2009, 
total simulated area

KEL
total simulated area  
104000 ha, HGUs 
40000 ha, remaining 
forests inside HGUs 
10000 ha)

Peat forests 
and OU

Scenarios for 30 year implementation:

and OU 
habitats

y p

• BAU=all forests inside HGUs converted to OP

• Patch=conserve remaining forest inside HGUs

• Instantaneous=all oil palm plots inside HGUs are ‘instantaneously’ 
abandoned and restored to forest

• Gradual =post production oil palm (25 years in age) restored to forest

• Corridor= gradual + conservation in 2 corridors 



TRIPA year 2009

BAU 30 YEARS AFTERBAU=all forests inside HGUs U 30 SBAU=all forests inside HGUs 
converted to OP

Net above and belowground C 
emission for 30 years over the 
landscape= 9.2Mton CO2e. 
Mostly due to conversion of peat 
forests inside HGU into oil palmforests inside HGU into oil palm 
and regeneration of old OPs



TRIPA year 2009TRIPA year 2009

Patch=conserve remaining
PATCH 30 YEARS AFTER

Patch=conserve remaining 
forest inside HGUs

N t b d b l d CNet above and belowground C 
emission for 30 years over the 
landscape= ‐0.97Mton CO2elandscape   0.97 Mton CO2e 
(i.e. sequestration). Mostly 
due to increase in C stock in 
the  remaining forests over 30 
years



TRIPA year 2009TRIPA year 2009

Instantaneous=all oil palm
INSTANTENOUS 30 YEARS AFTER

Instantaneous=all oil palm 
plots inside HGUs restored to 
forest

Net above and belowground C 
emission for 30 years over theemission for 30 years over the 
landscape= ‐4.97 Mton CO2e 
(i.e. sequestration). Mostly 
due to forest restoration and 
conservation inside HGUs



TRIPA year 2009

Gradual =post production oil
GRADUAL 30 YEARS AFTER

Gradual =post production oil 
palm plots restored to forests

Net above and belowground C 
emission for 30 years over the 
landscape= ‐2.94 Mton CO2e 
(i.e. sequestration). Mostly 
due to forest restoration anddue to forest restoration and 
conservation inside HGUs



TRIPA year 2009

Corridor= gradual +
CORRIDOR 30 YEARS AFTER

Corridor= gradual + 
conservation in 2 corridors

Net above and belowground C

KEL
Abandoned 
HGUNet above and belowground C 

emission for 30 years over the 
landscape= ‐5.2Mton CO2e

HGU

landscape   5.2 Mton CO2e 
(i.e. sequestration). Mostly 
due to forest restoration and 
conservation inside HGUs and 
the corridors



Tradeoff between ecology and economy aspect
Income year 2009 3 5 MRp capita 1 year 1 380 43 USD capita 1 year 1Income year 2009 3.5 MRp capita‐1 year‐1 380.43 USD capita‐1 year‐1
Population 21214 inhabitants 1% annual growth rate

1 USD 9200 Rp Income=local people’s income obtained from selling crop 
products plus off‐farm job as labor in OP company minus non‐p p j p y
labor costs 

Scenarios
Net C emission 
(Mton CO e)

Income (MRp
capita‐1 year‐1)

Income (USD 
capita‐1 year‐1)

Income (MRp
capita‐1 year‐1)

Income (USD 
capita‐1 year‐1)Scenarios (Mton CO2e) capita year ) capita year ) capita year ) capita year )

BAU 9.16 4.49 488.25 0.99 107.82
PATCH ‐0.97 2.93 317.97 ‐0.57 ‐62.46
INSTANTANEOUS ‐4 93 1 30 140 82 ‐2 20 ‐239 62INSTANTANEOUS ‐4.93 1.30 140.82 ‐2.20 ‐239.62
GRADUAL ‐2.94 2.36 256.12 ‐1.14 ‐124.32

CORRIDOR ‐5.18 1.11 120.83 ‐2.39 ‐259.61

Scenarios
C emission rate 
(Mton CO2e year‐1)

Income (MRp 
capita‐1 year‐1)

Income (USD 
capita‐1 year‐1)

BAU 0 31 0 99 107 82

In the ‘green’ 
scenarios, incomes 
are lower compared 

BAU 0.31 0.99 107.82

PATCH ‐0.03 ‐0.57 ‐62.46

INSTANTANEOUS ‐0.16 ‐2.20 ‐239.62

to income year 2009 
because local  people 
no longer get off‐farm 

GRADUAL ‐0.10 ‐1.14 ‐124.32

CORRIDOR ‐0.17 ‐2.39 ‐259.61

o o ge ge o a
job as laborer in OP 
company



Tradeoff between ecology and economy aspect
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Tradeoff between ecology and economy aspect

Scenarios

Tradeoff (MRp capita‐1 year‐1/ 
Mton CO2e sequestration rate 
year‐1)

Tradeoff (USD capita‐1 year‐1/ 
Mton CO2e sequestration 
rate year‐1)Scenarios year 1) rate year 1)

BAU ‐3.25 ‐353.30
PATCH ‐17.85 ‐1940.74
INSTANTANEOUS ‐13.41 ‐1457.69
GRADUAL ‐11.65 ‐1266.76
CORRIDOR ‐13.84 ‐1504.06
Average with BAU ‐12.00 ‐1304.51
A i h BAU 14 19 1542 31Average without BAU ‐14.19 ‐1542.31

C sequestration  Decrease in  Decrease in  Total Decrease Total Decrease 

Scenarios

q
rate (Mton CO2e 
year‐1)

Income (MRp
capita‐1 year‐1)

Income (USD 
capita‐1 year‐1)

in Income  
(GRp year‐1)

in Income
(M USD year‐1)

If do PATCH 0.03  ‐0.57 ‐62.46 ‐16.09 ‐1.75

If do INSTANTANEOUS 0.16  ‐2.20 ‐239.62 ‐61.73 ‐6.71

If do GRADUAL 0.10  ‐1.14 ‐124.32 ‐32.02 ‐3.48

If do CORRIDOR 0.17  ‐2.39 ‐259.61 ‐66.87 ‐7.27



Compensation to decrease in income obtained from 
carbon reward

C sequestration rate
C save not do forest 
conversion as in BAU Total C sequestration

carbon reward

Scenarios
C sequestration rate 
(Mton CO2e year‐1)

conversion as in BAU 
(Mton CO2e year‐1)

Total C sequestration 
rate (Mton CO2e year‐1)

If do PATCH 0.03 0.31 0.34

If do INSTANTANEOUS 0.16 0.31 0.47

If do GRADUAL 0.10 0.31 0.40

If do CORRIDOR 0.17 0.31 0.48

Including  C save by 
avoiding forest 
conversion in BAU

Target 
compensation

C reward (M USD year‐
1)

Scenarios

Total decrease in 
income (GRp 
year‐1)

Total decrease 
in income (M 
USD year‐1)

Price=0 
USD ton‐1

CO2e

Price=5 
USD ton‐1

CO2e
Price=10 USD 
ton‐1 CO2e

Price=15 USD 
ton‐1 CO2e

Price=20 USD 
ton‐1 CO2e

If d PATCH 16 09 1 75 0 1 69 3 37 5 06 6 75If do PATCH ‐16.09 ‐1.75 0 1.69 3.37 5.06 6.75

If do INSTANTANEOUS ‐61.73 ‐6.71 0 2.35 4.70 7.04 9.39

If do GRADUAL ‐32.02 ‐3.48 0 2.02 4.03 6.05 8.07

If do CORRIDOR ‐66.87 ‐7.27 0 2.39 4.78 7.17 9.56



Including C save by

Compensation to decrease in income obtained from 
carbon reward

Including  C save by 
avoiding forest 
conversion in BAU

Target 
compensation

C reward (M USD year‐
1)

Total decrease inTotal decrease Price 0 Price 5

Scenarios

Total decrease in 
income (GRp 
year‐1)

Total decrease 
in income (M 
USD year‐1)

Price=0 
USD ton‐1

CO2e

Price=5 
USD ton‐1

CO2e
Price=10 USD 
ton‐1 CO2e

Price=15 USD 
ton‐1 CO2e

Price=20 USD 
ton‐1 CO2e

If do PATCH ‐16.09 ‐1.75 0 1.69 3.37 5.06 6.75If do PATCH 16.09 1.75 0 1.69 3.37 5.06 6.75

If do INSTANTANEOUS ‐61.73 ‐6.71 0 2.35 4.70 7.04 9.39

If do GRADUAL ‐32.02 ‐3.48 0 2.02 4.03 6.05 8.07

Excluding C save by 
avoiding  Target  C reward (M USD year‐1)

If do CORRIDOR ‐66.87 ‐7.27 0 2.39 4.78 7.17 9.56

conversion in BAU compensation

Total decrease 
in income (GRp 

Total 
decrease in 
income (M  Price=15 USD Price=20 USD Price=30 USD Price=50 USD Price=60 USD 

Scenarios year‐1) USD year‐1) ton‐1 CO2e ton‐1 CO2e ton‐1 CO2e ton‐1 CO2e ton‐1 CO2e

If do PATCH ‐16.09 ‐1.75 0.48 0.64 0.97 1.61 1.93
If do 
INSTANTANEOUS ‐61 73 ‐6 71 2 47 3 29 4 93 8 22 9 86INSTANTANEOUS 61.73 6.71 2.47 3.29 4.93 8.22 9.86

If do GRADUAL ‐32.02 ‐3.48 1.47 1.96 2.94 4.91 5.89

If do CORRIDOR ‐66.87 ‐7.27 2.59 3.45 5.18 8.63 10.36



Compensation to decrease in income obtained from 
carbon reward

Including C save by avoiding conversion 
in BAU

Income from C 
reward (MRp

Income from C 
reward (MRp

Income with C 
reward (MRp

Income with C 
reward (MRp

Income in year 2009= 3.5 MRp capita‐1

Scenarios

Income without 
C reward (MRp 
capita‐1 year‐1)

reward (MRp
capita‐1 year‐1) 
with 15 USD ton‐1 
CO2e

reward (MRp 
capita‐1 year‐1) 
with 20 USD ton‐
1 CO2e

reward (MRp 
capita‐1 year‐1) 
with 15 USD ton‐
1 CO2e

reward (MRp 
capita‐1 year‐1) 
with 20 USD ton‐1 
CO2e

If do PATCH 2.93 1.66 2.22 4.59 5.14

If do INSTANTANEOUS 1.30 2.31 3.09 3.61 4.38

If do GRADUAL 2.36 1.99 2.65 4.34 5.01

If do CORRIDOR 1.11 2.35 3.14 3.47 4.25

Excluding C save by avoiding conversion 
in BAU

Income without C 
reward (MRp 

Income from C 
reward (MRp 
capita‐1 year‐1) 
with 50 USD ton‐1 

Income from C 
reward (MRp capita‐
1 year‐1) with 60 

Income with C 
reward (MRp
capita‐1 year‐1) 
with 50 USD ton‐

Income with C 
reward (MRp 
capita‐1 year‐1) 
with 60 USD ton‐

Scenarios
( p

capita‐1 year‐1) CO2e
y )

USD ton‐1 CO2e 1 CO2e 1 CO2e

If do PATCH 2.93 0.53 0.63 3.45 3.56
If do 
INSTANTANEOUS 1 30 2 70 3 24 4 00 4 54INSTANTANEOUS 1.30 2.70 3.24 4.00 4.54

If do GRADUAL 2.36 1.61 1.93 3.97 4.29

If do CORRIDOR 1.11 2.84 3.40 3.95 4.51



ACHIEVING ‘GREEN DEVELOPMENT’
(Positive change both in economic and ecological aspect)(Positive change both in economic and ecological aspect)
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